TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly Execution Date Entity Type		Entity Type
Builders Edge, Inc.		01/10/2010	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tapco International Corporation
Street Address:	29797 Beck Road
City:	Wixom
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48393
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	1950751	BUILDERS EDGE		
Registration Number:	2337318	BUILDERS EDGE		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)645-1568

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (248) 645-1483

Email: ipdocket@h2law.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey A. Sadowski

Address Line 1: 450 West Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Royal Oak, MICHIGAN 48067-2557

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	068002.00402 / 00403
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey A. Sadowski
Signature:	/Jeffrey A. Sadowski/
Date:	01/14/2010 TRADEMARK

900152139 REEL: 004131 FRAME: 0442

Total Attachments: 1

source=ExecutedTrademarkAssignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004131 FRAME: 0443

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Builders Edge, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, having an address of P.O. Box 7739 Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15215, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following marks now registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE		
BUILDERS EDGE and logo	1,950,751	January 23, 1996		
BUILDERS EDGE	2,337,318	April 4, 2000		

WHEREAS, Tapco International Corporation, a Michigan corporation, having its principal offices at 29797 Beck Road, Wixom, Michigan 48393 is desirous of acquiring said marks.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Builders Edge, Inc. hereby assigns to Tapco International Corporation all rights, titles and interest in the United States and in said marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks and registrations thereof and with the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement, if any.

Signed in WWW,	Michigan this 10 ¹¹ da	ay of	Jan.	2010 ,20 09 .
By	Builders Edge, Inc.	7		
	Jack N Law less, III	[
Its:	President			
State of Michigan)				
County of Outland		`		
On this 10th day of Jan	2010			
On this 10th day of lar	<u>r </u>	, before	e me, a No	otary Public,
personally appeared, <u>Jack N. Lawless</u> ,	III_, in his capacity as	Preside	nt of Builder	rs Edge, Inc.,
who acknowledged to me that he execu	ted the foregoing instru	ument f	or the purpo	se expressed
therein.	(ay am	Bu	enosky	- Brahosk
	Motary Publ	lic JOE	y Lynn	Brahosk
JODY LYNN BR	AHORKÝ	•	, ,	_

#1516992-v1

RECORDED: 01/14/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004131 FRAME: 0444